COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE REGULATION 807 KAR 5:056, PURCHASED POWER COSTS, AND RELATED COST RECOVERY MECHANISMS

CASE NO. 2022-00190

STATEMENT OF JOINT INTERVENORS KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH, MOUNTAIN ASSOCIATION, METROPOLITAN HOUSING COALITION, AND EARTH TOOLS, INC. REGARDING RECEIPT OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSIONS

Come Joint Intervenors Kentuckians for the Commonwealth (KFTC), Mountain

Association (MA), Metropolitan Housing Coalition (MHC) and Earth Tools, Inc. (ETI),

("Joint Intervenors"), and in accordance with numerical paragraph 4 of the

Commission's Order of June 13, 2023, granting intervention status, and in accordance

with 807 KAR 5:001E, Section 8(9), certify that their below-noted authorized agents

possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Joint Intervenors designate the

following individuals as their authorized agents to receive and accept service of all

documents and pleadings, including Orders of the Commission, on their behalf in this

proceeding by electronic means:

Ashley Wilmes Kentucky Resources Council, Inc. <u>ashley@kyrc.org</u> Thomas J. FitzGerald Kentucky Resources Council, Inc. <u>fitzkrc@aol.com</u>

Byron Gary Kentucky Resource Council, Inc. byron@kyrc.org

Respectfully Submitted,

Byron Gary Ashley Wilmes Thomas J. FitzGerald Kentucky Resources Council P.O. Box 1070 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 509-2183 Byron@kyrc.org Ashley@kyrc.org FitzKRC@aol.com

Counsel for Joint Intervenors, Kentuckians for the Commonwealth, Mountain Association, Metropolitan Housing Coalition, and Earth Tools, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that any electronic version of the *Statement of Joint Intervenors Regarding Receipt of Electronic Transmissions* is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on June 20, 2023, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

apa of t Byron Gary